

Ref: MOL/2024-25/56 November 7, 2024

То,	То,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex,	Floor- 25, P J Tower,
Bandra (East)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 051	Mumbai 400 001
SYMBOL:- MOL	Scrip Code:- 543331

Dear Sir,

Sub: Full and final settlement of Claim with Insurance Company

Ref: Fire incident at company's pigment plant at Panoli, Dist: Bharuch and pigment plant at Dahej SEZ, Dahej, Dist: Bharuch

With reference to our earlier intimation vide letter no: Ref: MOL/2023-24/07 dated April 17, 2023 in the captioned above, we would like to inform that we have received an amount of Rs. 7,82,85,226/- as full and final settlement of insurance claim of Rs. 8,12,96,958/- lodged with the insurance company with regard to fire incident occurred on April 16, 2023 at Pigment plant of the Company located at Plot No: 21, 21/1, G.I.D.C. Panoli, District- Bharuch -392130.

Further to our earlier intimation vide letter dated October 23, 2022 in the captioned above, we would like to inform that we have received an amount of Rs. 36,01,57,912/- as full and final settlement of insurance claim of Rs. 38,03,53,814/- lodged with the insurance company with regard to fire incident occurred on October 22, 2022 at Pigment plant of the Company located at Z-31 & Z-32, SEZ-1, Dahej, Ta.Vagra, Dist. Bharuch - 392130.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you, we remain Yours faithfully, For Meghmani Organics Limited

Jayesh Patel Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Mem.No: A14898